
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 17.6 3.50 1,176 40,643 40,643 28,481 142.7

2 曇り 18.3 0.80 639 22,084 62,726 56,962 110.1

3 曇り 19.9 6.10 1,780 61,517 124,243 85,443 145.4

4 雨 17.0 0.10 343 11,854 136,097 113,924 119.5

5 晴れ 14.1 4.20 1,542 53,292 189,389 142,405 133.0

6 晴れ 18.3 7.30 1,962 67,807 257,196 170,886 150.5

7 晴れ 19.9 8.40 2,061 71,228 328,424 199,367 164.7

8 晴れ 20.8 3.80 1,302 44,997 373,421 227,848 163.9

9 晴れ 14.7 4.40 1,470 50,803 424,224 256,329 165.5

10 晴れ 15.5 4.90 1,560 53,914 478,138 284,810 167.9

11 雨 17.2 0.40 370 12,787 490,925 313,291 156.7

12 雨 11.5 1.60 881 30,447 521,372 341,772 152.5

13 晴れ 16.0 8.20 1,665 57,542 578,915 370,253 156.4

14 曇り 15.3 0.00 539 18,628 597,542 398,734 149.9

15 雨 11.5 2.30 637 22,015 619,557 427,215 145.0

16 晴れ 8.2 1.50 723 24,987 644,544 455,696 141.4

17 曇り 9.9 1.30 737 25,471 670,015 484,177 138.4

18 雨のち雪 11.7 0.00 102 3,525 673,540 512,658 131.4

19 雪 5.9 0.50 420 14,515 688,055 541,139 127.1

20 雪一時雨 4.4 1.00 411 14,204 702,259 569,620 123.3

21 曇り 6.4 0.00 193 6,670 708,929 598,101 118.5

22 曇り 9.3 4.30 1,058 36,564 745,494 626,582 119.0

23 雨のち雪 9.4 0.00 68 2,350 747,844 655,063 114.2

24 雪一時雨 6.5 0.30 257 8,882 756,726 683,544 110.7

25 雪 6.2 0.00 172 5,944 762,670 712,025 107.1

26 雪 9.5 0.00 46 1,590 764,260 740,506 103.2

27 晴れ 6.3 9.00 1,695 58,579 822,839 768,987 107.0

28 晴れ 12.7 8.20 1,617 55,884 878,723 797,468 110.2

29 曇り 14.7 0.60 319 11,025 889,747 825,949 107.7

30 曇り 6.5 0.20 276 9,539 899,286 854,430 105.2

℃ h 26021.0

12.5 2.76 867.4

2.14 824.1  月目標値(/日) ¥28,481

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥899,286

実績平均(/日) ¥29,976
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